

RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT

WHEREAS, NABET-CWA Local 21, AFL-CIO represents a group of employees who work at WRGB-TV (CBS 6/WRGB).

WHEREAS, NABET-CWA and WRGB-TV have had a successful collective bargaining relationship for over sixty (60) years.

WHEREAS, The Collective Bargaining Agreement expired Sept. 17th, 2005.

WHEREAS, Freedom Broadcasting management has been demanding contractual concessions from Local 21 Technicians, Photographers, Engineers, Operators, Editors, including proposed changes to our pension plan; and many take aways including wage reductions of up to 15 percent (15%).

Be it resolved, that
fully supports NABET-CWA Local 21 in it's fight for justice and against the greedy anti-union bargaining demands of CBS 6/WRGB.
Be it further resolved, that_ pledges to support NABET-CWA Local 21's planned boycott of CBS
pledges to support NABET-CWA Local 21's planned boycott of CBS 6/WRGB and will urge its members, when advised to do so by NABET- CWA, to "Turn off CBS 6/WRGB" and to support NABET-CWA's planned
boycott of targeted CBS 6/WRGB advertisers/sponsors who refuse to withdraw/suspend their advertising from WRGB-TV upon request.
Date of Adoption:
Name of Union:
Address:
Phone Number:
Approx. No. of Members:
Presiding Officer:
Title: